The copyright and authority for the interpretation of the products are reserved by MORNSUN            Specifications subject to change without notice.
                                                                                        LS03-05BXXKC       A/3-2012      Page 1 of 4
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Input voltage range 100～400VDC(85～264VAC)
Input current 40mA(Typ.)
Leakage current None
External input fuse (recommended) 1A/250V Slow-Blow
 OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS

4.  Low loss, green power
5.  Industrial level specifications
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
Special Mark
put Voltage
 Voltage
Output Power
Output Voltage
Output Style
In
Isola tion
Package Style
Product Series
LS03-05B05KC
SELECTION GUIDE
Model Package Power Output (Vo/Io)  Ripple and Noise
(Max.)
Efficiency
(%)(Typ.)
Standby
Power (Max.)
LS03-05B05KC 2.5W 5V/500mA 69 0.4W
LS03-05B12KC
38.5×22×11 mm
3W 12V/250mA
100 mV
73 0.4W
The copyright and authority for the interpretation of the products are reserved by MORNSUN            Specifications subject to change without notice.
                                                                                        LS03-05BXXKC       A/3-2012      Page 2 of 4
Surge IEC/EN61000-4-5   ±2KV/±4KV
(with typical applications Figure 3) perf. Criteria B
CS IEC/EN61000-4-6   10 Vr.m.s perf. Criteria A
PFM IEC/EN61000-4-8   10A/m perf. Criteria A
EMC EMS
Voltage dips、short and interruptions immunity IEC/EN61000-4-29  0%-70% perf. Criteria B
Case material  UL94V-0
Install  PCB
MTBF  >300,000h @25℃
Note:
1. External electrolytic capacitor are required to models when AC input, more details refer to typical applications.
2. Ripple and Noise were measured by the method of anear measure (more details refer to the anear measure).
3. All specifications measured at Ta=25°C, humidity<75%, nominal input voltage and rated output load unless otherwise specified.
4. In this datasheet, all the test methods of indications are based on corporate standards.
ANEAR MEASURE
Copper sheet
Load
Connect Oscil lograph Probe
FUSE
L
N
Note: C1: 1µF (Ceramic capacitor)  C2: 10µF (Electrolytic capacitor)
INPUT VOLTAGE VS LOAD TEMPERATURE VS LOAD
Load(%)
100 340 400
100
60
80
70 Vdc
110 240 26485 Vac
40
100
60
80
0 55 85-25
Load(%)
Temperature( )℃
TYPICAL EFFICIENCY CURVE
LS03-05BXXKC  DC input efficiency curve
30